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SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF
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SICVMEF
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SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

AEADBUHE
AEADNOCE
AEADNOCGE
MAAKTMCE
SAALBABTAIE
SARJHIABE
AEALDARE
SAAWPTABE
SAALMARAIE
SAARNBABE
MAATWMCE
SABJAZABE
SABUPAABE
EGCIBKLNGDR
QADOHABKE
SA1753594DAE
AEEMAARE
AEEMIRE
FEE-CHF-LEGAL
FEE-EUR-DIRECT
FEE-EUR-LEGAL
FEE-USD-ADMIN
FEE-USD-AUDIT
FEE-USD-CUST
FEE-USD-DIRECT
FEE-USD-DISTRI
FEE-USD-KIIDPD
FEE-USD-LEGAL
FEE-USD-MANCO
FEE-USD-OTHER
FEE-USD-REGUL
FEE-USD-REGUL-3
FEE-USD-REGUL-4
FEE-USD-SUBCUS
FEE-USD-TAX
FEE-USD-TRANS
AEFABUHE
KWGBKKKE
MALBVMCE
QAMCGSQDE
KWNBKE
SPOT428267

SPOT428267

Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank
Adnoc Drilling Co Pjsc

Adnoc Gas Plc

Akdital Holding

Al Babtain Power & Telecommu
Al Rajhi Bank

Aldar Properties Pjsc
Alkhorayef Water & Power Technologies Co
Almarai Co Ltd

Arab National Bank
Attijariwafa Bank

Bank Al-Jazira

Bupa Arabia For Cooperative
Commercial Intl Bank-Gdr Reg
Doha Bank Qsc

Dr Sulaiman Al Habib Medical Services
Emaar Properties Pjsc
Emirates Nbd Pjsc
Fee-Chf-Legal

Fee-Eur-Direct

Fee-Eur-Legal
Fee-Usd-Admin
Fee-Usd-Audit

Fee-Usd-Cust

Fee-Usd-Direct

Fee-Usd-Distri
Fee-Usd-Kiidpd
Fee-Usd-Legal
Fee-Usd-Manco
Fee-Usd-Other
Fee-Usd-Regul
Fee-Usd-Regul-3 (Flat_Regul)
Fee-Usd-Regul-4 (Ucits)
Fee-Usd-Subcus
Fee-Usd-Tax

Fee-Usd-Trans

First Abu Dhabi Bank Pjsc
Gulf Bank

Label Vie

Medicare Group

National Bank Of Kuwait
Nt-Gb 01/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Mad 9.115105

Nt-Gb 01/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Mad 9.115105

AEA000801018
AEA007301012
AEE01195A234
MAO0000012585
SAO00AOLEF64
SA0007879113
AEA002001013
SA1591410GHO
SAOQ00AOETHT1
SA0007879105
MAO0000012445
SA0007879055
SA1210540914
US2017122050
QA0006929770
SA1510P1UMH1
AEE000301011

AEE000801010

AEN000101016
KWOEQ0100028
MAO0000011801
QA0006929754

KWOEQ0100010

ADIB UH
ADNOCDRI UH
ADNOCGAS UH
AKT MC
ALBABTAI AB
RJHI AB
ALDAR UH
AWPT AB
ALMARAI AB
ARNB AB

ATW MC

BJAZ AB
BUPA AB
CBKD LI

DHBK QD
SULAIMAN AB
EMAAR UH

EMIRATES UH

FAB UH
GBK KK
LBV MC
MCGS QD

NBK KK

AED
AED
AED
MAD
SAR
SAR
AED
SAR
SAR
SAR
MAD
SAR
SAR
usb
QAR
SAR
AED
AED
CHF
EUR
EUR
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
AED
KWD
MAD
QAR
KWD
MAD
usb

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Morocco

Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia

United Arab Emirates
Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia
Morocco

Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia

Egypt

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

United Arab Emirates
Kuwait

Morocco

Qatar

Kuwait

Morocco

G7

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

AFRICA

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

AFRICA

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

AFRICA

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

AFRICA

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

Financials
Energy
Energy
Health Care
Industrials
Financials
Real Estate
Utilities
Consumer Staples
Financials
Financials
Financials
Financials
Financials
Financials
Health Care
Real Estate

Financials

Financials
Financials
Consumer Staples
Health Care
Financials

Not classified

Not classified

Banks

Energy

Energy

Health Care Equip & Services
Capital Goods

Banks

Real Estate Mgmt & Dev
Utilities

Food, Beverage & Tobacco
Banks

Banks

Banks

Insurance

Banks

Banks

Health Care Equip & Services
Real Estate Mgmt & Dev

Banks

Banks

Banks

Consumer Stp Dist & Retail
Health Care Equip & Services
Banks

Not classified

Not classified

21,536.88
24,524.91
73,972.24
2,160.24
985.50
114,331.42
20,293.42
1,307.43
13,411.55
13,176.91
17,630.52
4,379.58
6,595.12
6,203.12
2,165.53
25,196.64
31,403.81

41,789.64

47,042.01
4,562.98
1,481.19
543.55

30,362.08

35,187
37,154
149,920
662
11,445
26,038
73,366
2,729
13,098
35,467
1,699
24,564
3,702
41,930
307,813
1,501
74,900
37,936
406

59

109
219
717
174
277

-433

-275
-236
-1,714
-5,593
-9,755
50,780
156,918
138
91,958
111,454
-377,731

41,440

21.78

5.63

3.54

1387.00

57.80

107.20

9.48

140.10

50.30

24.71

745.00

12.82

164.90

2.02

2.55

270.00

13.05

24.30

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

15.64

0.35

4653.00

7.04

1.06

100.00

100.00

Total Cost Market Value
107,921.54  208,650.38 2.92%
40,453.62 56,949.91 0.80%
137,142.74  144,491.37 2.02%
62,407.64 100,896.56 1.41%
81,584.85 176,396.19 2.47%
611,582.88  744,299.93 10.40%
115,475.34  189,357.39 2.65%
117,020.07  101,950.00 1.42%
198,002.51  175,678.47 2.46%
198,404.50  233,691.42 3.27%
87,343.98 139,088.61 1.94%
88,030.62 83,971.65 1.17%
186,329.81  162,780.60 2.27%
54,938.91 84,698.60 1.18%
133,214.37  215,240.84 3.01%
115,916.93  108,066.24 1.51%
143,834.24  266,116.25 3.72%
190,055.69  250,978.71 3.51%
405.63 405.63 0.01%
59.41 59.41 0.00%
109.10 109.10 0.00%
-219.25 -219.25 0.00%
-717.46 -717.46 -0.01%
-174.00 -174.00 0.00%
-276.50 -276.50 0.00%
-433.15 -433.15 -0.01%
-22.10 -22.10 0.00%
-389.19 -389.19 -0.01%
-91.69 -91.69 0.00%
-18,579.57  -18,579.57 -0.26%
593.21 593.21 0.01%
-275.39 -275.39 0.00%
-235.68 -235.68 0.00%
-1,714.09 -1,714.09 -0.02%
-5,593.37 -5,593.37 -0.08%
-9,754.93 -9,754.93 -0.14%
185,082.48  216,226.30 3.02%
155,884.22  179,745.70 2.51%
68,371.64 70,559.26 0.99%
145,838.47  177,803.99 2.48%
267,804.75  387,015.84 5.41%
0.00 -41,507.34 -0.58%
0.00 41,440.15 0.58%
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Please note that the above report (the "Report") of the Fund/Account (the "Account") has been prepared by Ashmore Investment Management Limited ("Ashmore") in good faith based upon information held on our own records. Our records do not represent the official value or accounting record of the Account, which is the responsibility of the Account's

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SICVMEF

SPOT428268
SPOT428268
OM2483199DE
QAQAMCQDE
QAQGTSQDE
QAQNBKQDE
QAQLMIE
SARIYADHCAE
SAARAMCOABE
SASABBE
SASABICABE
SAKAYANE
SANCBABE
SAALTAYYARE
SICVMEFAEDCURR
SICVMEFEURCURR
SICVMEFGBPCURR
SICVMEFMADCURR
SICVMEFOMRCURR
SICVMEFQARCURR
SICVMEFSARCURR
SICVMEFUSDCURR
AETAALEEME
MATGCE
SABUDGETABE

SAYANSABABE

Nt-Gb 01/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Mad 9.115105
Nt-Gb 01/10/2025 Buy Usd Sell Mad 9.115105
Oq Exploration & Production

Qatar Aluminum Manufacturing
Qatar Gas Transport(Nakilat)
Qatar National Bank

QIm Life & Medical Insurance
Riyadh Cables Group Co

Saudi Arabian Oil Co

Saudi Awwal Bank

Saudi Basic Industries Corp

Saudi Kayan Petrochemical Co
Saudi National Bank

Seera Group Holding

Sicvmef Aed Current Account
Sicvmef Eur Current Account
Sicvmef Gbp Current Account
Sicvmef Mad Current Account
Sicvmef Omr Current Account
Sicvmef Qar Current Account
Sicvmef Sar Current Account
Sicvmef Usd Current Account
Taaleem Holdings

Travaux Generaux De Construction
United International Transpo

‘Yanbu National Petrochemical

OM0000009759
QA000M2522L9
QAOO00AOKD6L1
QA0006929895
QA000QLMO0003
SA15LGLION19
SA14TG012N13
SA0007879089
SA0007879121
SA000AOMQCJ2
SA13LO50IE10

SA132GSGS910

AEE011367220
MAO0000012528
SA000AOMWH44

SAO000AOHNF36

OQEP OM
QAMC QD
QGTS QD
QNBK QD
QLMI QD
RIYADHCA AB
ARAMCO AB
SABB AB
SABIC AB
KAYAN AB
SNB AB

SEERA AB

TAALEEM UH
TGC MC
BUDGET AB

YANSAB AB

MAD
usb
OMR
QAR
QAR
QAR
QAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
SAR
AED
EUR
GBP
MAD
OMR
QAR
SAR
usb
AED
MAD
SAR

SAR

Morocco

G7

Oman

Qatar

Qatar

Qatar

Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

United Arab Emirates
Morocco
Saudi Arabia

Saudi Arabia

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

MIDEAST

AFRICA

MIDEAST

MIDEAST

Not classified
Not classified
Energy
Materials
Energy
Financials
Financials
Industrials
Energy
Financials
Materials
Materials
Financials

Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Discretionary
Industrials
Industrials

Materials

Not classified
Not classified
Energy
Materials
Energy
Banks
Insurance
Capital Goods
Energy
Banks
Materials
Materials
Banks

Consumer Services

Consumer Services
Capital Goods
Transportation

Materials

Administrator and/or Custodian (referred to herein as as the "Administrator"). Please note that our records may differ from the Administrator due, for example, to different price sources and the exclusion of certain accounting data data that forms part of the full official valuation.

7,355.46
2,268.67
6,991.44
47,079.13
219.69
5,079.32
1,588,598.85
17,575.74
49,233.44
2,259.70
62,679.64

2,319.69

1,167.98
3,470.85
1,541.24

5,240.30

-379,440
41,628
72,891
182,000
79,332
34,710
235,001
3,868
27,647
27,661
8,046
57,039
57,927
23,205
2,255
104
3,433
757,171
526
5,587
62,146
179,084
59,278
649
4,482

9,726

100.00

100.00

1.48

4.60

18.58

2.29

127.00

24.62

32.08

61.55

5.65

39.18

29.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.29

910.00

73.95

34.94

0.00

0.00
73,837.64
69,007.29
79,365.88
154,951.34
147,074.44
143,575.00
219,292.02
257,473.51
188,918.22
130,103.03
533,563.24
144,109.38
12,383.61
-13,558.04
48,941.26
88,128.50
6,217.85
158,007.80
48,658.31
179,083.74
60,602.23
55,825.25
71,898.08

105,763.43

Ashmore makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness of the report data nor the information and sources upon which it is based. The report has not been referred to, approved or authorized by the Account's management, administrator, custodian (each as referred to in the Account's
prospectus, Scheme particular, Information memorandum, investment management agreement or formative documentation (the "Documentation")), nor any affiliate of Ashmore. Independently calculated valuations for the Account are prepared by the Administrator in accordance with the tems set out in the Account's documentation.

Ashmore, its affiliates and their respective officers, employees, representatives and agents shall not be liable in any respect whatsoever for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise arising out of or in connection with the report.

The report does not constitute an inducement to invest in the Account, to increase or reduce an allocation to the Account, or an offer to sell, purchase, subscribe for or otherwise invest in units/shares of the Account as the case may be. The report is provided for information purposes only on the express understanding that its contents will be maintained in

the strictest confidence and not passed to any third party for any reason, and that by accepting it, the recipient agrees that the information will not be used as a basis for trading in the units/shares or increasing or reducing an allocation to the Account, as the case may be.

This document is issued by Ashmore Investment Management Limited (61 Aldwych, London WC2B 4AE), which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority.

-41,695.08
41,627.58
67,021.84
74,079.65
100,227.19
177,124.91
147,674.34
130,989.28
181,502.09
236,618.02
132,054.64
85,934.18
605,189.02
179,442.43
613.81
121.64
4,621.08
83,202.42
1,365.04
1,534.50
16,571.26
179,083.74
69,235.67
64,897.50
88,380.33

90,615.55

-0.58%
0.58%
0.94%
1.04%
1.40%
2.48%
2.06%
1.83%
2.54%
3.31%
1.85%
1.20%
8.46%
2.51%
0.01%
0.00%
0.06%
1.16%
0.02%
0.02%
0.23%
2.50%
0.97%
0.91%
1.24%

1.27%



